
NEW HAMPSHIRE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCIES- Flood Recovery Centers

Operation Flood Recovery Center Staff Towns Served
TEL/FAX/E-MAIL

Community Action Program Ralph Littlefield, Executive Director Tel: 603-225-3295
Belknap-Merrimack Counties, Inc. Fax: 603-228-1898

2 Industrial Park Drive E-Mail:

P. O. Box 1016, concord, NH  03302-1016

Rockingham Community Action, Inc. George Thirsk, Executive Director Tel: 603-431-2911
Greater Raymond CAC Fax: 603-431-2916
Jedediah Brown homestead E-Mail
55 Prescott Road Cathy Slone, Operations Tel: 603 895-2303

Raymond, NH 03077-2644 Joy King, Case Manager Fax: 603 895-2330

E-Mail

Southern New Hampshire Services, Inc. Gale F. Hennessy, Executive Director Tel: 603-668-8010
40 Pine Street Fax: 603-645-6734
P. O. Box 5040 E-Mail
Manchester, NH  03108 Deborah Gosselin, Operations Tel: 603 668-8010

Fax:
E-Mail

Ken Cantara-Project Coordinator

Richard Hayes, Executive Director Tel: 603-749-1334
150 Wakefield St. # 6 Fax: 603-749-3718
Rochester, NH 03867 E-Mail
 Nancy Morneault-Operations Tel: 603-332-3963

Fax: 603-335-7461
E-Mail

Kelly Wilson
516-2378

Concord, Penacook, Bow, Canterbury, Dunbarton, 
Boscawen, Loudon, Chichester, Hopkinton, 
Contoocook, Andover, Danbury, Franklin, Hill, 
Northfield, Salisbury, sanbornton, Tilton,Alton, 
barnstead, Belmont, Gilford, Gilmanton, Laconia, 
center Harbor, Meredith, New Hampton, Allenstown, 
Epsom, Hooksett, Pembroke, Pittsfield, Bradford, 
Henniker, Newbury, New London, Sutton, Warner, 
Webster, Wilmot

rlittlefield@bm-cap.org

Brentwood, Candia, Deerfeild, Epping, Exeter, 
Fremont, Kingston, Newfeilds, New Market, 
Norwood, Nottingham, Raymond, Greenland, 
Hampton, Hampton Falls, Kensington, New Castle, 
Newington, No. Hampton, Portsmouth, Rye, 
Seabrook, So. Hampton, Stratham, Atkinson, 
Auburn, Chester, Danville, Derry, Hampstead, 
Londonderry, Newton, Plaistow, Salem, Sandown, 
Windham..

gthirsk@rcaction.org

csloane@rcaction.org

Amherst, Antrim, Bedford, Bennington, Brookline, 
Deering, Francestown, Goffstown, Greenfield, 
Greenville, Hancock, Hillsborough, Hollis, Hudson, 
Litchfield, Lyndeborough, Manchester, Mason, 
Merrimack, Milford, Mt.Vernon, Nashua, New 
Boston, New Ipswich, Pelham, Peterborough, 
Sharon, Temple, Weare, Wilton, Windsor.

gale@snhs.org

debbie@snhs.org
ken@snhs.org

Strafford County Community Action 
Committee, Inc.

New Durham, Middleton, Milton, Farnington, 
Rochester, Strafford,  Barrington, Madbury, Dover, 
Somersworth, Rollinsford, Durham, Lee

rhayes@straffcap.org

nancym@metrocast.net
montohouse@aol.com
Kellyw@metrocast.net
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